STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		ES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:	01		
		HAL081014	B. WING		08/2	23/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADI			DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BROOKDALE FOREST CITY 493 PINEY RIDGE ROAD FOREST CITY, NC 28043						
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	COMPLETE DATE
C 000	Initial Comments		C 000			
	Report of Construction by Dennis Harrell o	etion Section Biennial Survey on 8-23-2017.				
Records indicate this facility was first licensed on 5-27-1997, as a HA for 76 Beds including a 22 Bed Special Care Unit. Therefore the facility was surveyed for conformance with the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds, applicable portions of the 1996 (1997 Revision) Edition of the North Carolina Building Code(s), Institutional Occupancy and the 1996 Rules for Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds in effect at the time of initial licensure. C 101 Existing Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS		C 101				
	The physical plant care home shall be (2) Except where of licensed facilities of facilities shall meet requirements in effecting in service of renovation, or alterathe requirements for addition or renovation or renovation or renovation for "Minimum and Des Regulations" for "Hopies of which are Health Service Regulations".	requirements for each adult applied as follows: otherwise specified, existing or portions of existing licensed to licensure and code fect at the time of construction, or bed count, addition, action; however in no case shall or any licensed facility where evation has been made, be less ments found in the 1971 sired Standards and lomes for the Aged and Infirm", available at the Division of				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL081014	B. WING		08/2	3/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKDALE FOREST CITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 493 PINEY RIDGE ROAD FOREST CITY, NC 28043						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 101	Egress exit doors fa 1012.6.2 of the 199 Section 1012.6.2 re provided on each lo release device that WILL OPEN IN 15 SOUND." Findings include; a. There was no sign Egress service entrology. The signs provided ining room exit door posted on the wall as Housekeeping-Mair	ailed to comply with Section 6 NC State Building Code. quires a sign shall be cked door adjacent to the reads "PUSH. THIS DOOR SECONDS. ALARM WILL gn provided on the Delayed ance exit. led at the front exit door, or and some other exits was above the door.	C 101			
	FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (5) be maintained i orderly manner, free hazards; (e) This Rule shall facilities. This Rule is not me 1. Based on observation and ling portable module affect all residencylinders fall, break cylinder and turning Findings include: a. Several (11) portioner stored in an unin no container in residence.	es shall: In an uncluttered, clean and ie of all obstructions and apply to new and existing et as evidenced by: Vation, the building was not ie manner by not properly redical oxygen cylinders. This idents, staff and visitors if ing their valves, propelling the it into a dangerous projectile. table medical oxygen cylinders napproved cardboard box or bom 103. edical oxygen cylinder was				

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL081014	B. WING		08/2	3/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DALE FOREST CITY	493 PINE	DRESS, CITY, S Y RIDGE ROA CITY, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 166	2. Based on obsermaintained in a safe improper storage to head. Storage that below the sprinkler of the fire sprinkler Finding includes; Linens had been stin closet off the Cla	vation, the facility was not e condition because of the colose to a fire sprinkler is not kept at least 18 inches head could negate the ability system to extinguish a fire. acked all the way to the ceiling rebridge laundry. Note; This ected during the survey.	C 166			
	quarterly on each s requirement of the Enforcement Officia (c) Records of rehe and copies furnishes social services ann include the date and shift, staff members description of what (f) This Rule shall a facilities. This Rule is not me Based on a review	rehearsals of the fire plan hift in accordance with the local Fire Prevention Code al. earsals shall be maintained at to the county department of ually. The records shall d time of the rehearsals, the spresent, and a short the rehearsal involved. apply to new and existing et as evidenced by: of documents, the records luded little to no description of				
C 189	Building Equipment SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03		C 189			

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

PLAO21 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

	of Fleatill Service IN				ı	1	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1` 'C			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		DENTI TOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: 01		COMP		
		HAL081014	B. WING		08/2	3/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADD			DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
		493 PINE	RIDGE RO	AD			
BROOKI	DALE FOREST CITY	FOREST (CITY, NC 28	043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 3	C 189				
	mechanical, and plu care home shall be operating condition. (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex which shall not appl	apply to new and existing ception of Paragraph (e) ly to existing facilities.					
	maintained in a safe signs not working p signs could delay or emergency. Findings include: a. The exit sign in tilluminated. b. The combination	vation, the facility failed to be e condition because of exit roperly. Malfunctioning exit reprevent an evacuation in an the therapy room was not a emergency light/exit sign ce office did not work on					
	emergency light in t would not work whe emergency lights th	vation, the battery powered he corridor near room 306 en tested. Battery powered at will not work properly for at uld endanger the residents					
	prevented from clos resist the passage of doors that do not clopresent the possibil one space can quic the remainder of the Findings include; a. The 3/4 hour fire	vation, corridor doors are sing quickly and latching to of fire and smoke. Corridor ose completely and latch ity that a fire that begins in kly spread to the corridor and e facility. e barrier doors in Special Care ot closing completely when					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM PLAO21 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL081014	B. WING		08/2	3/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
			RIDGE RO				
BROOK	DALE FOREST CITY		CITY, NC 28				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 4	C 189				
	activated by the fire b. Both sets of dou do not latch when c c. The door to room properly to be resist d. The door to room properly to be resist 4. Based on observ fire rated walls and/ in locations. Holes sealed with materia one-hour fire rated opossibility that a fire quickly spread to ot Findings include: a. Holes in the ceilin room, b. Hole in the ceilin Hall, c. Hole in the wall i d. Excessive build- radiation damper in resident laundry on	alarm system. ble doors to the dining room losed. In 407 does not fit the opening tant to the passage of smoke. In 408 does not fit the opening tant to the passage of smoke. In 408 does not fit the opening tant to the passage of smoke. It was a comparation that are not los approved for use in construction present the that begins in one space can ther areas of the facility. In gof the outside mechanical and of the storage room on #1					

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM